



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2007 OF 2025 (F)

MENINO VAZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Jay Mathew, Advocate with Mr Ashish K. Kuncoliencar,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondents No.1, 3 and 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 14th November, 2025

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to
16.12.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.