



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2007 OF 2025 (F)

MENINO VAZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for Respondents
No.1, 3 and 5.

Mr. Sherwyn Correia, Advocate for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 6th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Further time of two weeks granted to the Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority (GCZMA) to complete the estimation for restoration work. The said estimation shall be placed before this Court by 20.02.2026.
2. List this matter on 20.02.2026.
3. The interim relief granted by order dated 17.12.2025, to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.