



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2007 OF 2025 (F)

MENINO VAZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. Sawaikar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sapna Mordekar (through V.C.), Additional Government Advocate
for Respondents Nos.1, 3 and 5.

Mr. Sherwyn Correia, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 20th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 submits that the report of calculation is not ready. The Bio Diversity Board has planned a site inspection on 02.03.2026 at 11.30 a.m. The Petitioners and Respondent No. 2 shall remain present on the date of inspection personally or through their representatives on the date of inspection. No separate notice is required to be served on the Petitioners and Respondent No. 2. Notice shall only be served on Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 9.

2. List this matter for placing the report on record on 25.03.2026.

3. The interim relief granted vide order dated 17.12.2025 to continue

till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.