



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2007 OF 2025 (F)

MENINO VAZ AND ANR

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr D. Lawande with Mr Chirag Angle, Advocates for the
Petitioners.

Ms Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondents Nos. 1, 3 and 5. (through V.C.)

Mr Sherwyn Correia, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 24th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Ms Sapna Mordekar, learned Counsel appearing
for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5, stand over to 7th May, 2026.

2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.